

IPDATM 54 of 2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
In appeal from its
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
(Commercial Division)

Les Ateliers Louis Moinet SA (SR/45/2020/TM/KOL)
Versus
RekhaGinodia&Anr.

Before:
The Hon'ble Justice RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date: 6th November 2024

The Court: None appears on behalf of the parties nor any adjournment is prayed for even on the second call.

In view of the above, IPDATM 54 of 2023 stands dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

R. Bose