

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDATM/54/2023
LES ATELIERS LOUIS MOINET SA (SR/45/2020/TM/KOL)
VS
REKHA GINODIA AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 3rd December, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Diganta Paul, Adv.
Mr. Rabindra Kr. Mitra, Adv.
...for the petitioner.

The Court: This is an appeal directed against an order dated 24 September, 2019, rejecting an application for cancellation filed on behalf of the petitioner. The respondent Controller is not represented despite service.

In view of the absence of the Registrar of Trade Marks being the respondent no. 2, Mr. Promod Kumar Drolia who usually appears on their behalf is directed to represent the respondent no. 2. His services be regularized by the Appropriate Authority. The petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the pleadings on Mr. Drolia within the course of the week. Liberty is granted to the petitioner to file Paper Books in accordance with the extant Rules.

None appears on behalf of the private respondent nor is any adjournment prayed for on their behalf. As a matter of caution, the petitioner is directed to serve a fresh notice on the respondent no. 2 and file an Affidavit of Service on the returnable date.

The parties are also directed to file their Written Notes of Submissions.

Let this matter appear for hearing in the monthly list of January, 2026.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)