

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Intellectual Property Rights Division  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IPDATM/54/2023

LES ATELIERS LOUIS MOINET SA (SR/45/2020/TM/KOL)  
VS  
REKHA GINODIA AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 7<sup>th</sup> January, 2026

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. P. K. Drolia, Adv.*  
*...for the respondent Registrar of Trademarks.*

The Court: None appears on behalf of the appellant nor is any adjournment prayed for on their behalf even in the second call.

By an order dated 3 December, 2025 this Court had specifically directed the appellant to serve a copy of the pleadings on the Advocates appearing on behalf of the statutory respondents.

The respondent Registrar of Trademarks is represented and submits that no copy of the impugned order has been served on them.

In the absence of compliance and due to non-appearance, IPDATM/54/2023 stands dismissed for default.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)