

OIPD-8

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION

ORIGINAL SIDE

IPDATM/54/2023
LES ATELIERS LOUIS MOINET SA (SR/45/2020/TM/KOL)
VS
REKHA GINODIA AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 10th March, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Rabindra Kr. Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Diganta Paul, Adv.

For Applicant

Mr. Deep Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Aniket Choudhury, Adv.

For respondent no.1

Mr. Pramod Kr. Drolia, Adv.

For respondent no.2/Registrar of Trade Mark

THE COURT: Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.

Respondent no.1 is the registered owner of the trade mark, the rectification whereof is being sought for in this application. Respondent No. 2 is the Registrar. The respondent nos.1 and 2 although are represented by their respective counsel but allege that no copy of this application has been served upon them which fact is, however, disputed by the applicant.

Be that as it may let a copy of the application be served on them by 11th March, 2026.

Let this matter appear in the list on 18th March, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/