

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION

ORIGINAL SIDE

IPDATM/54/2023  
LES ATELIERS LOUIS MOINET SA (SR/45/2020/TM/KOL)  
VS  
REKHA GINODIA AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Rabindra Kr. Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Diganta Paul, Adv.

For Applicant

Mr. Deep Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Aniket Choudhury, Adv.

For respondent no.1

Mr. Pramod Kumar Drolia, Adv.

For Registrar of Trade Mark, Kolkata/respondent no.2

THE COURT: Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.

Respondent no.1 is represented pursuant to being served in terms of the order dated 10<sup>th</sup> March, 2026. The respondent no.1 intends to file a counter affidavit disclosing the stand of the said respondent.

Let such counter affidavit be filed by 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026. Rejoinder, if any, thereto be filed by 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

Matter to appear in the monthly list of May, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)